expense | monthly tracking report

claimant | Nelson, Mike
position | Education Director
level | Director
reporting period | September 1 to October 31, 2022
date of report | Friday, December 9, 2022

Al
mm_umE Board
of Education

Description Date Details and/or Rationale Amount (CDN$) Category Expense Type
(mm/dd/yyyy)
College of Alberta School 10/26/2022- |Registration for Fall 2022 Conference $550.00|other disclosed PD course or registration fee
Superintendents (CASS) Fall 10/28/2022
Conference 2022
Cell Phone 09/15/22 Monthly Service Plan $46.20|other disclosed telecom/cell phone
Cell Phone 10/15/22 Monthly Service Plan $46.20|other disclosed telecom/cell phone







Li-Ng, Miranda

Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] CASSAlberta Registration (Order #:

Below is a registration summary from Order #: '

Order Summary

Order #:

Transaction ID:

Amount Paid $550.00

Order Timestamp October 14, 2022 (07:54:02)

Event Details

Title: CASS Fall Conference 2022 (Member Rate)

e October 26, 2022
(7:00 p.m. - 10:00 p.m.)
Date(s): e October 27,2022
(8:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.)
e October 28, 2022
(8:30 am. - 12:30 p.m.)

Location: Deerfoot Inn and Conference Centre

Cost: $550.00 (Member Rate)

Registrant Information

First Name: Michael

Last Name: Nelson



Email Address: ib.ca

Primary Phone:

School Authority: Calgary Board of Education

Jurisdiction Type: Public School Authority

Zone: 5
Position: Education Director
Options

e Wellness, Mental Health and Diversity Data -- Oct 27, 2022 (10:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.)
o« FMPSD Collaborative Professional Learning Cycle -- Oct 27, 2022 (1:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m.)
e Curriculum, Assessment and Technology -- Oct 28, 2022 (9:00 a.m. - 11:30 a.m.)

To support your learning prior to and after this learning opportunity, please visit the CASS Resource Library.
The resource library, designed for system leader’s needs, provides searchable access to CASS resources and
tools, conference presentations and supports for implementation for professional practice.

Thank you for your registration,

CASSAlberta.ca
admin(@cass.ab.ca




® cimpl

Service ID

Account Detail

Assignment
Account No.

Contract Detail
Contract Name
Options Charges
Options Charges
Voice Charges

Charges for Additional Minutes
Peak Minutes

Off Peak Minutes

Total Airtime Minutes

Data Charges

Data Volume (MB)
Browser Charge

Text Messages

Text Messages

Long Distance Charges
Long Distance Charges
Roaming Charges

Voice Charges
Data Charges

Other Fees

411 Service
Monthly Access Fees
Discount

Other Charges and Credits
Other Charges and Credits
Taxes

GST

Total

Invoice Summary September 2022

Subscriber: MICHAEL NELSON

Michael Nelson

3GB Pooled Voice & D

469:00 min
134:00 min
642:00 min

6253.4199 MB
0:00 min

175 msg

106:00 min

0:00 min
0.0000 MB

$ 44.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00
$ 0.00

$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$0.00
$ 0.00

$0.00
$ 0.00

$ 0,00

$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00

$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 2.20
$2.20

$ 46.20






® cimpl

Service ID:

Account Detail

Assignment
Account No.

Contract Detail
Contract Name
Options Charges
Options Charges
Voice Charges

Charges for Additional Minutes
Peak Minutes

Off Peak Minutes

Total Airtime Minutes

Data Charges

Data Volume (MB)
Browser Charge

Text Messages

Text Messages

Long Distance Charges
Long Distance Charges
Roaming Charges

Voice Charges
Data Charges

Other Fees

411 Service
Monthly Access Fees
Discount

Other Charges and Credits
Other Charges and Credits
Taxes

GST

Total

Invoice Summary October 2022

Subscriber: MICHAEL NELSON

Michael Nelson

3GB Pooled Voice & D

492:00 min
94:00 min
641:00 min

6739.0684 MB
0:00 min

178 msg

134:00 min

0:00 min
0.0000 MB

$ 44.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$0.00
$ 0.00

$ 0.00
$0.00
$ 0.00
$0.00
$ 0.00

$0.00
$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00
$0.00
$ 0.00

$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$2.20
$2.20

$ 46.20






