expense | monthly tracking report

claimant | Nelson, Mike position | Education Director

level | Director

reporting period | September 1 to October 31, 2022

date of report | Friday, December 9, 2022



telecom/cell phone	other disclosed	\$46.20	10/15/22 Monthly Service Plan	10/15/22	Cell Phone
telecom/cell phone	other disclosed	\$46.20	09/15/22 Monthly Service Plan	09/15/22	Cell Phone
PD course or registration fee	other disclosed	\$550.00	Registration for Fall 2022 Conference	10/26/2022- 10/28/2022	College of Alberta School Superintendents (CASS) Fall Conference 2022
Expense Type	Category	Amount (CDN\$)	Details and/or Rationale	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Description

	e				

Li-Ng, Miranda

Subject:

FW: [EXTERNAL] CASSAlberta Registration (Order #:

Below is a registration summary from **Order #:**

Order Summary

Order #:	
Transaction ID:	
Amount Paid	\$550.00
Order Timestamp	October 14, 2022 (07:54:02)

Event Details

Title:	CASS Fall Conference 2022 (Member Rate)
Date(s):	 October 26, 2022 (7:00 p.m 10:00 p.m.) October 27, 2022 (8:30 a.m 5:00 p.m.) October 28, 2022 (8:30 a.m 12:30 p.m.)
Location:	Deerfoot Inn and Conference Centre
Cost:	\$550.00 (Member Rate)

Registrant Information

Michael	
Nelson	

Email Address:	<u>ıb.ca</u>
Primary Phone:	,
School Authority:	Calgary Board of Education
Jurisdiction Type:	Public School Authority
Zone:	5
Position:	Education Director

Options

- Wellness, Mental Health and Diversity Data -- Oct 27, 2022 (10:00 a.m. 12:00 p.m.)
- FMPSD Collaborative Professional Learning Cycle -- Oct 27, 2022 (1:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m.)
- Curriculum, Assessment and Technology -- Oct 28, 2022 (9:00 a.m. 11:30 a.m.)

To support your learning prior to and after this learning opportunity, please visit the <u>CASS Resource Library</u>. The resource library, designed for system leader's needs, provides searchable access to CASS resources and tools, conference presentations and supports for implementation for professional practice.

Thank you for your registration,

CASSAlberta.ca admin@cass.ab.ca







Service ID.

Subscriber: MICHAEL NELSON

Account Detail		
Assignment Account No.	Michael Nelson	
Contract Detail		\$ 44.00
Contract Name	3GB Pooled Voice & D	
Options Charges		\$ 0.00
Options Charges		
Voice Charges		\$ 0.00
Charges for Additional Minutes		\$ 0.00
Peak Minutes	469:00 min	
Off Peak Minutes	134:00 min	
Total Airtime Minutes	642:00 min	
Data Charges		\$ 0.00
Data Volume (MB)	6253.4199 MB	\$ 0.00
Browser Charge	0:00 min	\$ 0.00
Text Messages		\$ 0.00
Text Messages	175 msg	\$ 0.00
Long Distance Charges		\$ 0.00
Long Distance Charges	106:00 min	\$ 0.00
Roaming Charges		\$ 0.00
Voice Charges	0:00 min	\$ 0.00
Data Charges	0.0000 MB	\$ 0.00
Other Fees		\$ 0.00
411 Service		\$ 0.00
Monthly Access Fees		\$ 0.00
Discount		\$ 0.00
Other Charges and Credits		\$ 0.00
Other Charges and Credits		\$ 0.00
Taxes		\$ 2.20
GST		\$ 2.20
Total		\$ 46.20







Total

Service ID: Subscriber:MICHAEL NELSON

Account	Detail
V. CO. CO. CO. ST. L. P.	the Country

Account Detail		
Assignment Account No.	Michael Nelson	
Contract Detail		\$ 44.00
Contract Name	3GB Pooled Voice & D	
Options Charges		\$ 0.00
Options Charges		
Voice Charges		\$ 0.00
Charges for Additional Minutes Peak Minutes Off Peak Minutes	492:00 min 94:00 min	\$ 0.00
Total Airtime Minutes	641:00 min	
Data Charges		\$ 0.00
Data Volume (MB)	6739.0684 MB	\$ 0.00
Browser Charge	0:00 min	\$ 0.00
Text Messages		\$ 0.00
Text Messages	178 msg	\$ 0.00
Long Distance Charges		\$ 0.00
Long Distance Charges	134:00 min	\$ 0.00
Roaming Charges		\$ 0.00
Voice Charges	0:00 min	\$ 0.00
Data Charges	0.0000 MB	\$ 0.00
Other Fees		\$ 0.00
411 Service		\$ 0.00
Monthly Access Fees		\$ 0.00
Discount		\$ 0.00
Other Charges and Credits		\$ 0.00
Other Charges and Credits		\$ 0.00
Taxes		\$ 2.20
GST		\$ 2.20

\$ 46.20